November 17, 2002 SETHY oF MIL¥AUKEE
Milwaukee City Clerk - ?5 -qz %%V 20 PM 3: 36
200-E. Wells St. RONALD D. LEONM 4 o1
Room 205 . BITY Cfgséwﬂm
Milwaukee, WI 53202 -

Re:  Tow# M02267005, 9/24/02
Ticket # 230487095, 9/24/02

To Whom It May Concern:

I am in receipt of your letter dated Octobe_r 31, 2002 in which you state the tow of my car
was legal, |
T'live on Milwaukee’s east side, in an impacted parking area. My address is 1104 N.
Marshall St. T have the appropriate permits for both day and night parking in this area.
Both permits are displayed clearly, in the right places, in my car.

The night of September 23, 2002 I parked on the north side of Kilbourn St., at the west
end of the block between Astor and Marshall streets. My car was in the spot at the far
west end of the block. Parking is allowed here with the night permit. This parking spot
is about three blocks from my home. I usually park closer, but was unable to find
anything closer on the night of the 23rd.

My car was towed on 9/24/02 from this spot. There was a “Temporary no parking” sign
posted on the light post in the middle of the block, apparently for construction reasons.
There were no obvious signs of construction on the night of the 23rd--no barricades, no
holes, no heavy equipment. The no parking sign was about 50 feet from my parking spot.

This no parking sign was impossible to see from where I parked. Ihad not parked on
Kilbourn for several weeks, because it is so far from home. The sign was not there last
time I parked on Kilbourn. I could not see the sign because it was dark, and it was not in
sight range of my car. Additionally, the sign was facing east on the post, while I was at
the west end of the block. .

I'make every effort to comply with Milwaukee’s complex parking regulations. Parking is
limited on the east side, and is very difficult at best. I was in a legal parking spot, and
had the proper permits. -

Tappeared in person at the City Attorney’s Office on October 4, 2002. They initially told
me they wouldn’t talk to me about this matter, even though theirs was the address given
to me at the city tow lot. After a one hour wait, I talked with Mr. Unora. He said he
conldn’t help me, and gave me your address. '



October 14, 2002 CITY OF MILWAUKEE

City Hall o2 2020CT 16 PH |24,
200 E. Wells St. ROMAL ,} HARDT
City Clerk Rm. 205 CITY C'Ef—ff HARD]

Milwaukee, WI 53202

Re:  Tow # M02267005, 9/24/02
Ticket # 230487095, 9/24/02

To Whom It May Concern:

I'live on Milwaukee’s east side, in an impacted parking area. My address is 1 104 N.
Marshall St. I have the appropriate permits for both day and night parking in this area.
Both permits are displayed clearly, in the right places, in my car.

The night of September 23,2002 I parked on the northiside:ofileilbourn:St. satitheswess::

send-ofitheblockebetweenAstor-and Marshillstreets. My car was in the spot at the far
west end of the block. Parking is allowed here with the night permit. This parking spot
is about three blocks from my home. I usually park closer, but was unable to find
anything closer on the night of the 23rd.

My car was towed on: 92802 from this spot. There was a “Temporary no parking” sign
posted on the light post in n the middle of the block, apparently for construction reasons.
There were no obvious signs of construction on the night of the 23rd--no barricades, no
holes, no heavy equipment. The no parking sign was about 50 feet from my parking spot.

This no parking sign was impossible to see from where I parked. I had not parked on
Kilbourn for several weeks, because it is so far from home. The sign was not there last
time I parked on Kilbourn. I could not see the sign because it was dark, and it was not in
sight range of my car. Additionally, the 51gn was facing east on the post, while I was at
the west end of the block.

I make every effort to comply with Milwaukee’s complex parking regulations. Parking is
limited on the east side, and is very difficult at best. I was in a legal parking spot, and
had the proper permits.

I appeared in person at the City Attorney’s Office on October 4, 2002. They initially told -
me they wouldn’t talk to me about this matter, even though theirs was the address given

. to me at the city tow lot.  After a one hour wait, I talked with Mr. Unora. He said he
couldn’t help me, and gave me your address. I am therefore respectfully requesting a
refund of the $95 towing fee, and cancellation of the $35 (now $40) ticket. Iam

enclosing 2 copies of the receipt for the tow payment, and of the ticket in questlon as
specified on the form given to me at the city attorney’s office.



Thank you in advance for your kind consideration. Please let me know if I can be of any

further assistance.

H
1

Jeffiky,S. Nesta, M.D.
11  Marshall St., #607
Milwaukee, WI 53202

414-289-7663
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CITY OF MILWAUKEE |
PARKING VIOLATION

The officer listed below certifies that the vehicle listed cm_o<< <<mm
unlawfully parked/stopped/standing at the listed location in
violation of Milwaukee Vehicle OO%E listed.

AAMARRROAR

PARKING VIOLATION

<

Citation:. 230487095 Dist: 3 : ;
Date: TUE SEP 24, 2002 Time: 08:08 AM =

} .
License: FIRELK1 Plate Type: AUT !
State: IL _ Pernit: i
E: 03 Color: WHI |
Wake:  CHEV Body Type: 4 DOOR !

{ . lo: 906 E KILBOURN AVE

Office: JOHNSON P Payroll N 69908
8 © Agency: CITY OF MILW York Loc: PW ,

S Ve 742 -

P TEMPORARY NO PARKING ,
If paid within 10 days: $35.00 _ - :
if paid after 10 days, but within 28 days: $40.00 . _ :
1 paid after 28 days, but within 58 days: $45.00 :
If paid after 58 days: $60.00 , ! VTEE T o o .
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__ | CITY OF MILWAUKEE .
| PARKING VIOLATION

The officer listed below certifies that the vehicle listed below was
unlawfully nm.‘xma\&onvma\m,m:a_:u at the listed location in
Vviolation of Milwaukee Vehicle Code(s) listed.
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PARKING VIOLATION

Citation: 230487095 Dst 3
- Date: TUE SEP 24, 2002 Tine: 08:09 AM m
License:  FIRELK Plate Tyos: AUT | !
State: L Pernit: |
Exp: 03 Color: WHI “
_ Make: CHEV Body Type: 4 DOOR I
| l 906 E KILBOURN AVE
Officer  JOHNSON P Payroll No: 69908
Lo Agency:  CITY OF MILW Work Loc:  PW
T Ve 742 ] -
| TEMPORARY NO PARKING | T T T R A o
If paid within 10 days: $35.00 : LA vl Aoy .
f paid after 10 days, but within 28 days: $40.00 “ . | _
!t paid after 28 days, but within 58 days: $45.00
If paid after 58 days: $60.00
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@ T0 PAY BY PHONE or FOR INFO CALL 344-0840



